162
 Be sure to read the usage precautions on Intro Pages 7 to 16.
FMD00 Series
Flow rate adjusting valve
A valve designed for minute flow rate adjustment, in order to handle
highly corrosive fluids.
 z Orifice size: φ1.6, φ3.5
Specifications

Note 2: Contact CKD if using hydrofluoric acid or fluids at temperatures
exceeding 40°C.
How to order
A  ConnectionModel No. B  Orifice size indication
A  Connection
6UP 8BUP 10UP 10BUP
Super 300 type
Pillar fitting
P Series integrated type
φ6 x φ4
tube connection
1/4" x 5/32"
tube connection
φ10 x φ8
tube connection
3/8" x 1/4"
tube connectionCode Content
B  Orifice size
Blank φ1.6 z z z z
1 φ3.5 z z z z
FMD00 6UP 1
Flow rate characteristics ΔP=0.1MPa Fluid: water (reference data)
 zFMD00-8BUP (orifice size φ1.6)  zFMD00-8BUP-1 (orifice size φ3.5)
0
100
200
300
400
500
1 2
No. of knob rotations from completely closed (needle position)
3 4 5
F
lo
w
 r
at
e
(mℓ/min)
0
1
2
3
4
5
1 2
No. of knob rotations from completely closed (needle position)
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
F
lo
w
 r
at
e
(ℓ/min)
Applications
FMD00
PMP202
AMD Flow rate
meter
Pump

V
MNV Series
How to order/dimensions
How to order
Code Content
A  Model No.
MNV00
B  Connection
10BUP
Super 300 type Pillar fitting
P Series integrated type
3/8" x 1/4"
tube connection
C  Orifice size
1 φ3.4
D  Fluid temperature
G 20 to 195°C
A  Model No. B  Connection C  Orifice size
D  Fluid temperature
Dimensions
Flow characteristics
MNV00 10BUP 1 G Flow rate characteristics (reference value), Fluid: pure water, 23°C
F
lo
w
 r
at
e
[m
L/
m
in
] 4000
1500
2500
3500
1000
2000
3000
0 200 400 600
Setting [steps]
⊿P = 100kPa
⊿P = 50kPa
⊿P = 20kPa
⊿P = 10kPa
* The above characteristics are for reference only. There will be individual
differences in flow rate characteristics.
500
0
(63)
For High Temp
34
41
5
22
φ27
M
IN R40
20
A